


Case Assiqnment and Schedulinq Record 
c A Page 1 o f  1 

5ect ion  1 - Bureau o f  Records and He; 7 Serv ices Completes 

Docket No. 1331049-TI Date Docketed: 11/12/2003 T i t l e :  Acknowledgement o f  name change on I X C  R e g i s t r a t i o n  
No. TJ257 f rom Metromedia F i b e r  Network Serv ices,  
I n c .  t o  AboveNet Communications, I n c .  

Company: AboveNet Communi ca t ions ,  I n c .  
IYetromedia F i b e r  Network Serv ices,  I n c .  

I Commi s s i on e r s ADM 

I’roqram Module, B13(b) 

S t a f f  Assi qnments 

T W i  11 i ams 

t ~ ~ ? ~  I DS I BZ I BD I DV 

OPR Staf l f  

Exam 
X 

1; t a f  f COUIJI L Dodson 

OCRs .- 

Recommen’ded assignments f o r  hear ing  
and/or dec id ing  t h i s  case: 

F u l l  Comimi s s i  on - Commission Panel - 
Hearing Exami tier 

Date f i l e d  wi’th CCA: 11/26/2003 

I n i t i a l s :  OPR __ 
S t a f f  Counsel 

X - S t a f f  - 

VARNING: T H I S  SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT 
TT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. 
’OR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770 

Current CASR revision l e v e l  
Due Dates 

Previous Cur rent 

I. 

2. 
3. 
4 .  
5.  
6. 
7.  
8. 
9. 

10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
1 5 .  
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 

U ’ Memo t o  Docket F i le /C lose  Docket 1 NONE I 12/04/2003 ’ 

I I I 

Sect ion  3 - Chajrman Completes Assignments a r e  as f o l l o w s :  

- Hearing O f f i c e r ( s )  r--- Commi s s i  one r s  I Hrg I S t a f f  

PSC/CCAO:L!j-C (Rev ~ 01/03) :< COMPLETED EVENTS C/- 



COMMISSIONERS: 
LILA A. JABER, CHAIRMAN 

BRAUIJO L. BAEZ 

CHARLES M. DAVIDSON 

J. TE:R RY DEASON 

RUDOLPH “RUDY” BRADLEY 

STATE OF FLORIDA 
DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION CLERK & 
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 
BLANCA S. BAYO 
DIRECTOR 
(850)413-6770 (CLERK) 
(850)413-6330 (ADMIN) 

November 14,2003 

Erin W. Emmott, Esquire 
Kelley Drye & Warren LLP 
1200 - 19th Street, NW, Suite 500 
Washington, DC 20036 

Re: Docket No. 031049-TI 

Dear Ms. Emmott: 

This will acknowledge receipt of a acknowledgement of name change on IXC 
Registration No. TJ257 from Metromedia Fiber Network Services, Inc. to AboveNet 
Communications, Inc., which was filed in this office on November 12, 2003, and assigned 
the above-referenced docket number. Appropriate staff members will be advised. 

Mediation may be available to resolve any dispute in this docket. If mediation is 
conducted, it does not affect a substantially interested person’s right to an administrative 
hearing. For more information, contact the Office of General Counsel at (850) 413-6248 
or FAX (850) 413-7180. 
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